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President

Barbara Locklear

White Knoll Middle

116 White Knoll Way

West Columbia, SC 29170

W: 803-821-4300

FAX: 803-821-4303

E-mail: blocklear@lexington1.net
President-elect

Dr. June Carter

USC Upstate

800 University Way

Spartanburg, SC 29303

W: 864-503-5881

E-mail: jcarter@uscupstate.edu
Past president

Fred Perry

Cardinal Newman High School

4701 Forest Drive

Columbia, SC 29206

W: 803-782-2814 ext. 71

E-mail: fperry3@sc.rr.com
SCFLTA Webmaster

Editor of the Crescent 

Jason Bagley

Lexington High School

2463 Augusta Hwy.

Lexington, SC 29072

W: 803-821-3400

E-mail: jbagley@lexington1.net
SCFL Consultant

Ruta Couet

SC Department of Education

1429 Senate St. #802-D

Columbia, SC 29201

W: 803-734-8383

FAX: 803-734-5953

E-mail: rcouet@ed.sc.gov
SC Classical Association

President

Tracy Seiler

South Carolina Virtual School Program

W: 803-479-7608

E-mail: tseiler@mac.com
SC Classical Association

Representative

Kathleen Ross
kathleenross@bellsouth.net
AATSP President

Burl Walker
North Greenville University
P. O. Box 1892

Tigerville, SC 29688

W: 864-977-7000

Burl.walker@ngu.edu 
AATSP Representative

SCCOL Representative

David Coberly
USC Upstate
800 University Way
Spartanburg, SC 29303

W: 864-503-5830

E-mail: dcoberly@uscupstate.edu
NNELL Representative

Gloria Quave

Red Bank Elementary School

246 Community Dr.

Lexington, SC 29073

W: 803-359-6101

Fax: 803-359-5782

E-mail: GQuave@lexington1.net
NNELL Representative

Marty Izaguirre

KITE-LL Spanish & ESOL

Shell Point Elementary

Beaufort, SC 29906

martha.izaguirre@beaufort.k12.sc.us
AATF President

Cristy Vogel

Hammond School

854 Galway Lane

Columbia, SC 29209

W: 803-776-0295

E-mail: scaatf@gmail.com
AATF Representative

Bruce Byers

Bob Jones University

Box 3440

Greenville, SC 29614

W: 864-242-5100 ext 8028

E-mail: bbyers@bju.edu             
AATG President

Stephen Della Lana

College of Charleston

W: 843-953-5774
dellalanas@cofc.edu
AATG Representative

Harris King

University of South Carolina

Columbia, SC 29208

E-mail: kingoh@mailbox.sc.edu
Phone: (864) 529-8066
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Margaret Young

Box 922

Barnwell, SC 29812

H: 803-259-7768

C: 803-300-3099

E-mail: m422young@yahoo.com
